200

Policy Numbe Date

5/3/23



## CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

4/17/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. PRODUCER NAME: PHONE (402)742-9220 [AC, No. Ext]: (402)742-9220 E-MAIL ADDRESS; larry@nirma.info PRODUCER FAX (A/C. No): (402) 742-9230 8040 Eiger Drive P.O. Box 85210 Lincoln, NE 68516 CUSTOMER ID INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURED Dodge County INSURERA: NE Intergovernmental Risk Mgmt. Assn. 53750 INSURER B : 435 N Park INSURER C: Fremont, NE 68025 INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F : COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: **REVISION NUMBER:** LOCATION OF PREMISES / DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) RE: 2023 Caterpillar 259D3, serial no. CW923455 and CW923457 w/Caterpillar Bucket GP BOCE 72" serial no. A422ABK21310 and Caterpillar Bucket GP BOCE 74" serial no. A421CSW20050, value \$64,955 and \$65,390. Arvest Bank ISAOA/ATIMA is considered a loss payee with respects to specified equipment for the duration of the Insured's legal interest in the property. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS. POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER **POLICY EXPIRATION** COVERED PROPERTY LTR LIMITS PROPERTY BUILDING CAUSES OF LOSS DEDUCTIBLES PERSONAL PROPERTY BUILDING BASIC **BUSINESS INCOME** BROAD CONTENTS EXTRA EXPENSE S SPECIAL RENTAL VALUE \$ EARTHQUAKE BLANKET BUILDING WIND BLANKET PERS PROP FLOOD BLANKET BLOG & PP \$ X INLAND MARINE TYPE OF POLICY 7/1/2022 7/1/2023 Per Schedule \$5,994,683 CAUSES OF LOSS Deductible \$1,000 NAMED PERILS POLICY NUMBER NP-2223-5 CRIME \$ TYPE OF POLICY S S BOILER & MACHINERY / EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN \$ SPECIAL CONDITIONS / OTHER COVERAGES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN Arvest Bank ISAOA/ATIMA ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. P.O. Box 1867 Kennesaw, GA 30156 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1995-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Date Entered: 4/17/2023

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

4/17/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER NIRMA	C	CONTACT IAME:				
8040 Eiger Drive	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (402) 742-9220 FAX (A/C, No): (402) 742-9230				742-9230	
	> E	E-MAIL ADDRESS: larry@nirma.info				
P.O. Box 85210		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC#
Lincoln, NE 68516				mental Risk	Mgmt.Assn.	53750
NSURED Dodge County  435 N Park Fremont, NE 68025		NSURER B :				
		INSURER C:				
		INSURER D:				
		INSURER E :				
		NSURER F:				v:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NU	REVISION NUMBER:					
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.  INSR!   ADDITIONAL PROPERTY   POLICY EXT.   POLICY EXT.						
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	
A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	N-2223-5	7/1/2022	7/1/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE		00,000
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR				DAMAGE TO RENTER PREMISES (Ea occur		
				MED EXP (Any one pe		
				PERSONAL & ADV IN	AUGSSCON TON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				GENERAL AGGREGA		
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/O		
OTHER:					\$	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE L (Ea accident)	-IMIT \$	
ANY AUTO				BODILY INJURY (Per	person) \$	
OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS			Ì	BODILY INJURY (Per	accident) \$	
HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY		1 1	İ	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
				Tr or adoldonly	\$	23 THE ROOM
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR				EACH OCCURRENCE	s	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	
DED RETENTION \$					s	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT			
(Mandatory in NH)				E.L. DISEASE - EA EM		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			Ī	E.L. DISEASE - POLIC	CY LIMIT S	
		40	1			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Romarks Schodule, may be attached if more space is required)  RE: 2023 Caterpillar 259D3, serial no. CW923455 and CW923457 w/Caterpillar Bucket GP BOCE 72" serial no. A422ABK21310 and						
Caterpillar Bucket GP BOCE 74" serial no. A421CSW20050, value \$64,955 and \$65,390. Arvest Bank ISAOA/ATIMA is considered an						
additional insured with respects to liability coverage associated with specified equipment for the duration of the Insured's						
egal interest in the property						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER					- 1 st = 207	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	ANCELLATION				<del></del>	
Arvest Bank ISAOA/ATIMA P.O. Box 1867 Kennesaw, GA 30156	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
© 1988-2015 ACORD-CORPORATION. All rights reserved.						